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MULTIPLES OF C‘URRENT RATING

GENERAL @ ELECTRIC

Current Ratings (Amperes)

AK-25 40, 50, 70, 90, 100, 125 150,

AK-50 200, 225, 250, 300, 350, 400,
600, 800, 1000, 1200,

AKT-50 2000

AK-15 15, 20, 30, 40, 50, 70, 90, 100,
150, 175, 200,

200, 225, 250, 300, 350, 400,

125
225
175
500
600
500
1600

TYPE AK LOW-VOLTAGE POWER CIRCUIT BREAKER
GES-6000A
EC-1 SERIES TRIP DEVICE
Adjustments
Long-ﬁme-de'qy, Shori‘-ﬁme-de'ay Long-time-delay Unit: Pickup current settings are 80 to 160%
of rating. (Settings higher than 100% do not increase the
?nd Instantaneous continuous current ratings.)
Time-current Curves Short-time-delay Unit: Pickup current settings are 2 to 5X, or

3 to 7X, or 4 to 10X of ratings.
insiantaneous Unit: Special pickup current settings are 20—

(Curves apply at 60 Hz for ambient temperature of 25 C) 75X of ratings.

172 (3M) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, SWITCHGEAR PRODUCTS DEPARTMENT, PHILADELPHIA, PA. H-6386055



